Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

01-12-2005

Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1595

01 FC:8021

RECO

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 102918138 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof: 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies) 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial MURRAY, Morris Taylor Research Organisation Limestone Avenue, Campbell COPE, Matthew Alan Street Address: Street Address: ROHAN, Patrick William Citv: QUADLING, Alan Michael **Australian Capital Territory** Postal Code: State/Country: Australia 2612 Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Change of Name Assignment Security Agreement L Other: **Execution Date:** 11052004 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is : 08112004 Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Issued Patent Number(s): 10915709 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applica-1 concerning this matter should be mailed: tions and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-\$ 40.00 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC Enclosed 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 authorized to be charged to Deposit Tel. 202-638-6666 Account No. 06-1358. P70028US0 Attorney Docket Number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John C. Holman January 6, 2005 Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: JCH 103-2/02 01/07/2005 GWDRDDF1 00000039 10915709

> PATENT REEL: 016136 FRAME: 0703

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT (1-5)Insert Name(s) of Inventors MORRIS TAYLOR MURRAY (1) (2) MATTHEW ALAN COPE (3)PATRICK WILLIAM ROHAN (4) ALAN MICHAEL QUADLING (5) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION (6)(6) Insert Name of Assignee of Limestone Avenue, Campbell, Australian Capital Territory, 2612, AU (7)Insert Address of Assignee (7) (8) (8) Insert Legal Entity and State or Australia (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan) territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, PRESSURE CASTING FLOW SYSTEM (9)(9) such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Insert Date of signing of Said application having been executed/filed on August 11, 2004 (and assigned (10)(10)Application, or filing date and Serial No. 10/915,709) Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. 7) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s) Name of Inventor MORRIS TAYLOR MURRAY (SEAL) Date signature typed name (SEAL) Name of Inventor MATTHEW AL Date AN COPE signature typed name (SEAL) Date Name of Inventor PATRICK WILLIAM ROHAN signature typed name (SEAL) Date Name of Inventor ALAN MICHAEL OUADLING signature typed name

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signer abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

typed name

X Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet.

Date

Witness

Name of Inventor

Witness

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

PATENT REEL: 016136 FRAME: 0704

signature

(SEAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT FF37050/04

	บ	INITED ST	ATES OF A	MERICA - AS	SIGNMENT		7.
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) MORR	IS TAYLOR MU	RRAY		[4.16]#A.16[4] 2077 #A.1707	
		(3) PAT	RICK WILLIAM	ROHAN		********************	*************************
		(4) ALAN	MICHAEL OLIA	DLING	**************		
		(6)					
	er, er territ	lr paid	i consideration o to sach of the un	f the sum of one dol	iar (\$1.00), and c	other good and valuable of which are hereby ac	. considentian
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6) COM	ONWEALTH SCI	ENTIFIC AND IND	USTRIAL RESEA	ARCH ORGANISATION	
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	ر7) of لي	imestorie Ave	nue, Campbell,	Australian C	pital Territory,	2612, AU
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(8) a	body corpor	ate	of Aug	stralia	
(9)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number					***************************************	***********************
	and it is improved to the terral	for w	hich the undersi	gned has (have) exc	cuted an applica	tion for patent in the U	nited States of
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and	(10) Said	application havi	na been execute d/fil	ed on August	11, 2004	(and assigned
	Serial No., If known 1) The undersigned agrae(s) to a	Seria	i No. 10/915	709)		
or any of with such provision. United \$ and her will not a right to 2004, 1 United \$ 10004, 1 United	to execute separate assignment 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional applications th interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to the of the International Union for F 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby auth States resulting from this application aby covenants that he has (they hexecute any agreement in conflict B) Assignor hereby further assign sue for, and collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby granthe power to insert on this assign States Patent and Trademark Offin In witness whereof, executed by the National Conference of the confe	is in connection execute all pays at the record and to execute all pays retection of in perform all affinities and all acceptances are and all acceptances and all acceptances are an acceptances are an acceptances are an acceptances are acceptances are acceptances and all acceptances are acceptances and all acceptances are acceptances and acceptances are acceptances are acceptances and acceptances are acceptances acceptances are acceptances and acceptances acceptances are acceptances acceptances and acceptances acceptance	m with such applipers necessary is a cooperate with pers and docume dustrial Property mattive acts white quest(s) the Country to convey the empty of the country identification with this document identification with the date(s) of MORRIS TAY).	ications as the Assign connection with are the Assigned in every interest and perform any or similar agreement may be necessary missioner of Pater il applications thereo interest herein a susses of action for influence infringement. Holman PLLC, 400 which may be necessary the performance of the suspensite the undersite of the suspensite	pnee may deem any interference with y act which may that, y to obtain a grants and Trademant to the said Assigned, and that ringement of the Seventh Street, sary or desirable	necessary or expedient hich may be declared on obtaining evidence and the necessary in connect of a valid United States to issue any and all the has (they have) no patent rights assigned how patent rights assigned how.	concerning this digoing forward digoing forward digoing forward digoing forward digoing spatial to the Letters Patents entire interest, it executed, and terein, including the rules of the (SEAL)
Date .	Na:	me of Inventor	PATRICK WII	LIAM ROHAN		Biograture	(SEAL)
Date	Na:	me of Inventor	ALAN MICHA	IL OUADLING		signature	(SEAL)
Date	. Na	me of Inventor		typed name		signature	
	194	THE CHINABILION		typed name		signature	(SEAL)
X Ad	This assignment should preferate the execution by the inventor(a) ditional inventor's names and a separate sheet.	oly be signed b should be wit	efore a United S ressed by at legs Witness Witness	tates Consul if signal it two witnesses who	ed abroad, or a Nosion here:		cally signed. If
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	المستحدد الم		JACOBSO SSIONAL LIMIT THE JENIF 400 SEVENTH	FIGES OF N HOLMAN ED LIABILITY CON ER BUILDING I STREET, N.W. ON, D.C. 20004	APANY	e de la companyación de la company	

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

PATENT

REEL: 016136 FRAME: 0705

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

	`		DOLVIED OF WHEKING - WOOLD	IMEM I
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	MORRIS TAYLOR MURRAY	
	,	(2)	MATTHEW ALAN COPE	
		(3)	PATRICK WILLIAM BOHAN	
		(4)	ALAN MICHAEL QUADLING	
		(5)		and
		(0)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.0 paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sundersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets	00), and other good and valuable considerations ufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIA	AL RESEARCH ORGANISATION
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of Limestone Avenue, Campbell, Austra	alian Capital Territory, 2612, AU
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(8)	a <u>body_corporate</u> (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entiterritories, dependencies and possessions, in the	re right, title and interest for the United States, its
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(9)	PRESSURE CASTING FLOW SYSTEM	
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed a	n application for patent in the United States of
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and	(10)	Said application having been executed/filed on .	August 11, 2004 (and assigned
	Serial No., if known		Serial No. 10/915,709 all papers necessary in connection with this applica	
provisio United Sand her	ch interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to end of the International Union for P 4) The undersigned agree(s) to end of the undersigned hereby authors resulting from this application by covenants that he has (they hexecute any agreement in conflict	execute Protection perform norize(s) on or any nave) ful		aich may be necessary in connection with claims ain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, I, and that he has (they have) not executed, and
right to	sue for, and collect damages for,	any an	signee all claims and causes of action for infringemed all acts of past and future infringement. law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sevent	
United S	the power to insert on this assignn States Patent and Trademark Offic	nent an ce for re	y further identification which may be necessary or ecordation of this document.	desirable in order to comply with the rules of the
			rsigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned no	• •
Date .	Nar	me of In	ventor MORRIS TAYLOR MURRAY typed name	signature (SEAL)
Date		me of In	ventor MATTHEW ALAN COPE	(SEAL)
Date	7/10/04 Nar	me of In	typed name ventor <u>PATRICK WILLIAM</u> ROHAN	sigrature (SEAL)
•			typed name	signature
Date	Nar	me of In		(SEAL)
Date	Nar Nar	me of In	typed name ventor	signature (SEAL)
-			typed name	signature
☐ Ad	This assignment should preferaben the execution by the inventor(s) ditional inventor's names and a separate sheet.	oly be si should	gned before a United States Consul if signed abrobe witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign h	ad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If ere:

LAW OFFICES OF

Witness

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

PATENT REEL: 016136 FRAME: 0706

	•	UNITE						
(?-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	MORRIS	TAYLOR MURRAY				
				W.ALAN COVE				
	•							
				CK WILLIAM ROHAN	**************	*******		
			alan M	TICHAEL OUADLING	*********		· · · · • • • • • • · · · · · · · · · ·	
		(5)	paid to	consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1 each of the undersigned, the receipt and signed hereby assigns, transfers and sets	1.00), and other sufficiency of w	good ar	id valuable	e consid
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	COMMON	WEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTR	IAL RESEARCH	I ORGAN	ISATION	
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of Lim	nestone Avenue, Campbell, Austi	ralian Capit	al Ter	ritory,	2612,
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State of Country</u> (e.g., a corporation of cilizen of Japan)		ab (herein	oodycomporate nafier designated as the Assignee) the en ies, dependencies and possessions, in t	of Austra	alia nd intere		
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of invention such as Title, Case Number of			SURE CASTING FLOW SYSTEM				******
	Foreign Application Number	•	for whi	ich the undersigned has (have) executed				
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of	of (10)		pplication having been execute d/filed on				
(14)	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known			No. 10/915,709		3	***********	., ,
		a evecute :	neced lie	rs necessary in connection with this applic	/ cation and anvi	-continuin	n or divisio	onal app
United	ons of the international Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) t 5) The undersigned hereby at States resulting from this applica ereby covenants that he has (the) t execute any agreement in confi	Protection to perform uthorize(s) ition or any have) ful- lot herewit	n of Indu all affirm and req continu I right to th.	ers and documents and perform any activities Property or similar agreements. mative acts which may be necessary to operation the Commissioner of Patents and ing or divisional applications thereof to the convey the entire interest herein assign the latins and causes of action for infrince.	obiain a grant of id Trademarks f he sald Assigner hed, and that he	f a valid l to Issue : e, as Ass has (the	United States any and altignee of the ey have) n	ates pale il Letters no entire not execu
United and he will no right to 20064	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby as States resulting from this applica- ereby covenants that he has (they to execute any agreement in confi- 6) Assignor hereby further assis o sue for, and collect damages to 7) The undersigned hereby grants to this assis	Protection to perform uthorize(s) uthorize(s) uthor or any y have) ful lot herewit ilgns to Ass or, any any rant(s) the soment any	n of Indual affirm and required to the continual of the c	ustrial Property or similar agreements. mative acts which may be necessary to or quest(s) the Commissioner of Patents an ping or divisional applications thereof to the convey the entire interest herein assign till claims and causes of action for infringer s of past and future infringement. In of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sever identification which may be necessary or	obtain a graft of id Trademarks to be said Assigne- led, and that he ment of the pate	f a valid to leave a see, as Ass thas (the entrights	United Statement and additional and additional and additional and additional and additional and additional additional and additional additionad	ntes pale Il Letters no entire not execu herein.
United and he will no right to 20064	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby as 5) The undersigned hereby as 5 tates resulting from this application of the secure any agreement in confluence of the secure any agreement in confluence of the secure and collect damages for the undersigned hereby further as 5 osue for, and collect damages for 7) The undersigned hereby given the power to insert on this assignificant that the secure of t	Protection	n of India all affirm and required to the state of the st	ustrial Property or similar agreements. mative: acts which may be necessary to or quest(s) the Commissioner of Patents an ting or divisional applications thereof to the convey the entire interest herein assign til claims and causes of action for infringer s of past and future infringement. In of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sever identification which may be necessary of the on of this document.	obtain a grant of d Trademarks to be said Assigned led, and that he ment of the pate enth Streat, N.V or desirable in c	f a valid to leave a see, as Ass thas (the entrights	United Statement and additional and additional and additional and additional and additional and additional additional and additional additionad	ntes pale Il Letters no entire not execu herein.
United and he will no right to 20064	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby as 5) The undersigned hereby as 5 tates resulting from this application of the secure any agreement in confluence of the secure any agreement in confluence of the secure and collect damages for the undersigned hereby further as 5 osue for, and collect damages for 7) The undersigned hereby given the power to insert on this assignificant that the secure of t	Protection	n of India all affirm and required to the state of the st	ustrial Property or similar agreements. mative acts which may be necessary to or quest(s) the Commissioner of Patents an ting or divisional applications thereof to the convey the entire interest herein assign till claims and causes of action for infringer s of past and future infringement. In of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sever identification which may be necessary of the on of this document. On the date(s) opposite the undersigned MORKES (ZAYLOR MURRAY)	obtain a grant of d Trademarks to be said Assigned led, and that he ment of the pate enth Streat, N.V or desirable in c	favalid I to Issue a e, as Ass has (the antrights v., Wash order to c	United Size any and all signed of it igned of it igned of it igned assigned an impton, Decomply with the igned of igned an impton, Decomply with igned and igned assigned assi	ntes pale Il Letters no entire not execu herein.
United and he will no right to 20004 United Date	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby as States resulting from this application of the secure any agreement in confluence of the secure of the undersigned hereby graph the power to insert on this assignation of the secure of the	Protection Protection performs uthorize(s) titlon or any y have) ful lot herewith lights to Assor, any and reant(s) the symment and of the under Name of Information Protection	n of India all affirm and req y continu I right to th, signee a d all acts law firm y further ecordation religned iventor	ustrial Property or similar agreements. mative acts which may be necessary to or quest(s) the Commissioner of Patents an ping or divisional applications thereof to the convey the entire interest herein assign till claims and causes of action for infringer s of past and future infringement. In or Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sever identification which may be necessary or on of this document. on the date(s) opposite the undersigned MORKES TAXTOR MURRAY syped name	obtain a grant of d Trademarks to be said Assigned led, and that he ment of the pate enth Streat, N.V or desirable in c	f a valid to leave a see, as Ass thas (the entrights	United Size any and all signed of it igned of it igned of it igned assigned an impton, Decomply with the igned of igned an impton, Decomply with igned and igned assigned assi	ntes pale Il Letters no entire not execu herein.
United and he will no right t 20004 United	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby as States resulting from this application of the secure any agreement in confluence of the secure of the undersigned hereby graph the power to insert on this assignation of the secure of the	Protection Protection performs uthorize(s) titlon or any y have) ful lot herewith lights to Assor, any and reant(s) the symment and of the under Name of Information Protection	n of India all affirm and req y continu I right to th, signee a d all acts law firm y further ecordation religned iventor	ustrial Property or similar agreements. mative acts which may be necessary to or quest(s) the Commissioner of Patents an ting or divisional applications thereof to the convey the entire interest herein assign till claims and causes of action for infringer s of past and future infringement. In of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sever identification which may be necessary of the on of this document. On the date(s) opposite the undersigned MORKES (ZAYLOR MURRAY)	obtain a grant of d Trademarks to be said Assigned led, and that he ment of the pate enth Streat, N.V or desirable in c	favalid I to Issue a e, as Ass has (the antrights v., Wash order to c	United Statement and all signed of the synamous assigned an implement of the synamous assigned an implement of the synamous and the synamous assigned an implement of the synamous assigned an implement of the synamous assigned as a synamous as a s	ntes pale Il Letters no entire not execu herein.
United and he will no right to 20004 United Date	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby as the sesuiting from this application of the second and the second and agreement in confluence of the second and collect damages for the undersigned hereby grown the second and collect damages for the power to insert on this assigner than the second and the second agreement agreement agreement and the second agreement and the second agreement agr	r Protection Protection perform uthorize(s) ition or any y have) full lot herewith light to Astor, any and rant(s) the proment any of the underview of Invame of Invam	n of India all affirm all affirm a and requ y continue I right to th, signee a d all acts law firm y further ecordatic resignee nventor	ustrial Property or similar agreements. mative: acts which may be necessary to or quest(s) the Commissioner of Patents an aing or divisional applications thereof to the convey the entire interest herein assign til claims and causes of action for infringer s of past and future infringement. of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sever relectification which may be necessary of on of this document. on the date(s) opposite the undersigned MORKLS TAYLOR MURRAY Typed name MATTHEW ALAIN COPP. typed name PATRICK WILLIAM ROHAN	obtain a grant of d Trademarks to be said Assigned led, and that he ment of the pate enth Streat, N.V or desirable in c	f a valid to Issue as Ass has (the entrights v., Washorder to consignation of the entrights signation of the entrights signation of the entries of the e	United Statement and all signed of the property of the propert	ntes pale Il Letters no entire not execu herein.
United and he will no right to 20004 United Date Date	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby at 5) The undersigned hereby at 5) The undersigned hereby fitted that the has (they to execute any agreement in conflict (as a superior of the undersigned hereby for the power to insert on this assign the power to insert on this assign that the power to insert on the assignment that the power to insert on the power that the power to insert on the power to insert o	Protection to perform to perform uthorize(s) tition or any y have) ful lot herewit ilgns to Asi or, any ani rant(s) the synment any office for re- y the unde Name of In Name of Ir	n of Indial affirm and affirm and affirm and affirm acts acts acts acts acts acts acts acts	ustrial Property or similar agreements. mative: acts which may be necessary to or quest(s) the Commissioner of Patents an aing or divisional applications thereof to the convey the entire interest herein assign til claims and causes of action for infringer s of past and future infringement. In of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seven Identification which may be necessary of the date(s) opposite the undersigned MORRIS TAYLOR MURRAY Typed name MATTHRU ALAIN COPP. typed name PATRICK WILLIAM ROHAN typed name	obtain a grant of d Trademarks to be said Assigned led, and that he ment of the pate enth Streat, N.V or desirable in c	f a valid to Issue as Ass has (the entrights v., Washorder to consignate signate signate signate signate	United Statement and all signed of the property of the propert	ntes pale Il Letters no entire not execu herein.
United and he will no right to 20004 United Date	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby at 5) The undersigned hereby at 5) The undersigned hereby fitted that the has (they to execute any agreement in conflict (as a superior of the undersigned hereby for the power to insert on this assign the power to insert on this assign that the power to insert on the assignment that the power to insert on the power that the power to insert on the power to insert o	Protection to perform to perform uthorize(s) tition or any y have) ful lot herewit ilgns to Asi or, any ani rant(s) the synment any office for re- y the unde Name of In Name of Ir	n of Indial affirm and affirm and affirm and affirm acts acts acts acts acts acts acts acts	ustrial Property or similar agreements. mative: acts which may be necessary to or quest(s) the Commissioner of Patents an aing or divisional applications thereof to the convey the entire interest herein assign til claims and causes of action for infringer s of past and future infringement. of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sever r Identification which may be necessary of on of this document. on the date(s) opposite the undersigned MORKLS TAYLOR MURRAY Typed name MATTHEW ALAIN COPP typed name PATRICK WILLIAM ROHAN typed name ALAN MICHAFL OUADLING	obtain a grant of d Trademarks to be said Assigned led, and that he ment of the pate enth Streat, N.V or desirable in c	f a valid to issue as Ass has (the entrights v., Washorder to consider the signature signatu	United Statement and addingnee of the property	ntes pale Il Letters no entire not execu herein.
United and he will no right to 20004 United Date Date Date Date Date	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby at 5) The undersigned hereby at 5) The undersigned hereby factors are suiting from this application of the secure any agreement in conflict (as a signor hereby further assonate for, and collect damages for 7) The undersigned hereby grithe power to insert on this assign the power to insert on this assign that such as a sign that the secure of	Protection	n of India all affirm all affirm a rand reg y continu I right to th. signee a d all acts law firm y further ecordatic risigned aventor aventor aventor aventor aventor	ustrial Property or similar agreements. mative: acts which may be necessary to or quest(s) the Commissioner of Patents an aing or divisional applications thereof to the convey the entire interest herein assign til claims and causes of action for infringer s of past and future infringement. In of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seven Identification which may be necessary of the date(s) opposite the undersigned MORRIS TAYLOR MURRAY Typed name MATTHRU ALAIN COPP. typed name PATRICK WILLIAM ROHAN typed name	obtain a grant of d Trademarks to be said Assigned led, and that he ment of the pate enth Streat, N.V or desirable in c	f a valid to Issue as Ass has (the entrights v., Washorder to consignation of the entrights signation of the entrights signation of the entries of the e	United Statement and addingnee of the property	ntes pale Il Letters no entire not execu herein.
United and he will no right to 20004 United Date Date	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby at the sesuiting from this application of the second of the seco	r Protection of Protection perform uthorize(s) titlon or any y have) ful lot herewith ligns to Assistant (s) the symment and of the under vame of in Name of Ir	n of Indial all affirm and an armony continuity of the continuity	ustrial Property or similar agreements. mative acts which may be necessary to deposit to the Commissioner of Patents and sing or divisional applications thereof to the convey the entire interest herein assign till claims and causes of action for infringers of past and future infringement. In or Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sever identification which may be necessary con of this document. In the date(s) opposite the undersigned MORKLS TAYLOR MURRAY Typed name MATTHEW ALAIN COPF typed name PATRICK WILLIAM ROHAN typed name ALAN MICHAFL OUADLING typed name	obtain a grant of diffred marks to be said Assigned and that he ment of the pate and Streat, N.V. or desirable in coname(s).	r a valid to issue : e, as Ass has (the ent rights V., Wash order to c signate signate signate	United Size any and all signee of it by have) in assigned nington, Decomply with the comply with the complex with the	ates pale il Letters no entira ot execu herein.
United and he will no right to 20004 United Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby 5. The undersigned hereby as States resulting from this applicated to execute any agreement in confliction of the secute and collect damages for 7) The undersigned hereby graph the power to insert on this assignification of the secuted by the secuted	Protection	n of Indial all affirm and all affirm and a state of the control o	ustrial Property or similar agreements. mative acts which may be necessary to duest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and ping or divisional applications thereof to the convey the entire interest herein assign till claims and causes of action for infringers of past and future infringement. In of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sever Identification which may be necessary con of this document. On the date(s) opposite the undersigned MORKLS TAYLOR MURRAY Typed name MATTHEW ALAN COPF Typed name PATRICK WILLIAM ROHAN Typed name ALAN MICHAFL OUADLING Typed name ALAN MICHAFL OUADLING Typed name Proper aums of the property	obtain a grant of diffred marks to be said Assigned and that he ment of the pate and Streat, N.V. or desirable in consens.	r a valid to issue : e, as Ass has (the ent rights V., Wash order to c signate signate signate	United Size any and all signee of it by have) in assigned nington, Decomply with the comply with the complex with the	ates pale il Letters no entira ot execu herein.
United and he will no right to 20004 United Date Date Date Date Date not, tr	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby as States resulting from this application of the second of the s	Protection	n of Indial all affirm and all affirm and a state of the control o	ustrial Property or similar agreements. mative acts which may be necessary to deposit to the Commissioner of Patents and sing or divisional applications thereof to the convey the entire interest herein assign till claims and causes of action for infringers of past and future infringement. In of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sever Identification which may be necessary con of this document. On the date(s) opposite the undersigned MORKLS TAYLOR MURRAY Typed name MATTHEW ALAID COPP. Typed name PATRICK WILLIAM ROHAN Typed name ALAN MICHAFL OUADLING Typed name efore a United States Consultif signed at eassed by at least two witnesses why signed several contents.	obtain a grant of diffred marks to be said Assigned and that he ment of the pate and Streat, N.V. or desirable in consens.	r a valid to issue : e, as Ass has (the ent rights V., Wash order to c signate signate signate	United Size any and all signee of it by have) in assigned nington, Decomply with the comply with the complex with the	ates pale il Letters no entira ot execu herein.
United and he will no right to 20004 United Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	ons of the international Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby as States resulting from this applicate reply covenants that he has (they to execute any agreement in confliction of the conflicti	Protection	n of Indial all affirm and all affirm and a state of the control o	ustrial Property or similar agreements. mative acts which may be necessary to duest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and ping or divisional applications thereof to the convey the entire interest herein assign till claims and causes of action for infringers of past and future infringement. In of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sever Identification which may be necessary con of this document. On the date(s) opposite the undersigned MORKLS TAYLOR MURRAY Typed name MATTHEW ALAN COPF Typed name PATRICK WILLIAM ROHAN Typed name ALAN MICHAFL OUADLING Typed name ALAN MICHAFL OUADLING Typed name Proper aums of the property	obtain a grant of diffred marks to be said Assigned and that he ment of the pate and Streat, N.V. or desirable in consens.	r a valid to issue : e, as Ass has (the ent rights V., Wash order to c signate signate signate	United Size any and all signee of it by have) in assigned nington, Decomply with the comply with the complex with the	ates pale il Letters no entira ot execu herein.
United and he will no right to 20004 United Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby as States resulting from this application of the second of the s	Protection	n of Indial all affirm and all affirm and a state of the control o	ustrial Property or similar agreements. mative acts which may be necessary to or quest(s) the Commissioner of Patents an aing or divisional applications thereof to the occurrence of convey the entire interest herein assign till claims and causes of action for infringers is of past and future infringement. In of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sever identification which may be necessary of on of this document. On the date(s) opposite the undersigned MORKIS TAYLOR MURRAY Typed name MATTHEW ALAIN COPF Typed name PATRICK WILLIAM ROHAN Typed name ALAN MICHAFL OUADLING Typed name efore a United States Consultif signed at tessed by at least two witnesses who signed Witness Witness	obtain a grant of diffred marks to be said Assigned and that he ment of the pate and Streat, N.V. or desirable in consens.	r a valid to issue : e, as Ass has (the ent rights V., Wash order to c signate signate signate	United Size any and all signee of it by have) in assigned nington, Decomply with the comply with the complex with the	ates pale il Letters no entira ot execu herein.
United and he will no right to 20004 United Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	ons of the international Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby as States resulting from this applicate reply covenants that he has (they to execute any agreement in confliction of the conflicti	Protection	n of India all affirm all affirm a rand reg y continu I right to th. signee a d all acts law firm y further ecordatic religned inventor inventor inventor inventor inventor be within	ustrial Property or similar agreements. mative acts which may be necessary to orguestic) the Commissioner of Patents and sing or divisional applications thereof to the convey the entire interest herein assign till claims and causes of action for infringers of past and future infringement. In of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sever Identification which may be necessary con of this document. On the date(s) opposite the undersigned MORKIS TAYLOR MURRAY Typed name MATTHEW ALAIN COPF Typed name PATRICK WILLIAM ROHAN Typed name ALAN MICHAFL CUADLING Typed name efore a United States Consul if signed at essed by at least two witnesses who signed witness Witness Witness LAW OFFICES OF	obtain a grant of diffred marks to be said Assigned and that he ment of the pate and Streat, N.V. or desirable in consens.	r a valid to issue : e, as Ass has (the ent rights V., Wash order to c signate signate signate	United Size any and all signee of it by have) in assigned nington, Decomply with the comply with the complex with the	ates pale il Letters no entira ot execu herein.
United and he will no right to 20004 United Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	ons of the international Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby as States resulting from this applicate reply covenants that he has (they to execute any agreement in confliction of the conflicti	Protection to perform	n of India all affirm all affirm a and reg y continu I right to th. signee a d all acts law firm y further ecordatic religned inventor inventor inventor inventor inventor be within	ustrial Property or similar agreements. mative acts which may be necessary to or quest(s) the Commissioner of Patents an aing or divisional applications thereof to the occurrence of convey the entire interest herein assign till claims and causes of action for infringers is of past and future infringement. In of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sever identification which may be necessary of on of this document. On the date(s) opposite the undersigned MORKIS TAYLOR MURRAY Typed name MATTHEW ALAIN COPF Typed name PATRICK WILLIAM ROHAN Typed name ALAN MICHAFL OUADLING Typed name efore a United States Consultif signed at tessed by at least two witnesses who signed Witness Witness	obtain a grant of diffred marks in the said Assigned and that he ment of the pate and that he ment of the pate and Streat, N.V. or desirable in contame(s).	r a valid to issue : e, as Ass has (the ent rights V., Wash order to c signate signate signate	United Size any and all signee of it by have) in assigned nington, Decomply with the comply with the complex with the	ates pale il Letters no entira ot execu herein.

RECORDED: 01/06/2005

PATENT REEL: 016136 FRAME: 0707